

HB21-1317 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, strike lines 4 through 8.
- 2 Page 14, strike lines 25 and 26.
- 3 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 4 Page 15, strike line 2.
- 5 Page 15, line 5, strike "STORES." and substitute "STORES;
6 (jj) A TANGIBLE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE REGARDING THE USE OF
7 REGULATED MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE. THE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE
8 MUST PROVIDE INFORMATION AS DETERMINED BY RULE AND EDUCATION
9 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
10 (I) EXAMPLES OF VISUAL REPRESENTATION OF A SERVING SIZE
11 RECOMMENDED FOR EACH TYPE OF CONCENTRATE;
12 (II) RISKS AND PRECAUTIONS;
13 (III) OTHER STATUTORY AND REGULATORY LABELING
14 REQUIREMENTS MANDATED ON MARIJUANA PRODUCTS; AND
15 (IV) A NOTICE THAT DESCRIBES THE PENALTIES ASSOCIATED WITH
16 MARIJUANA DIVERSION."
- 17 Page 15, line 26, strike "(3)(g), (3)(h)," and substitute "(3)(g)".
- 18 Page 16, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 19 Page 17, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 20 Page 17, line 3, strike "(h)" and substitute "(3) (g)".
- 21 Page 17, line 5, strike "PAMPHLET DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO SECTION"
22 and substitute "TANGIBLE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE CREATED BY THE
23 STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY THROUGH RULE-MAKING PURSUANT TO
24 SECTION 44-10-203 (2)(jj) REGARDING THE USE OF MEDICAL MARIJUANA
25 CONCENTRATE."
- 26 Page 17, strike lines 6 and 7.
- 27 Page 20, line 4, strike "(3)(f),".
- 28 Page 20, strike lines 6 through 9.

- 1 Page 20, line 10, strike "(e)" and substitute "(3) (d)".
- 2 Page 20, line 14, strike "(f)" and substitute "(e)".
- 3 Page 20, line 12, strike "PAMPHLET DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO SECTION"
4 and substitute "TANGIBLE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE CREATED BY THE
5 STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY THROUGH RULEM-AKING PURSUANT TO
6 SECTION 44-10-203 (2)(jj) REGARDING THE USE OF MEDICAL MARIJUANA
7 CONCENTRATE."
- 8 Page 20, strike line 13.

** ** ** ** **